
3rd Party Direct Palm Oil Mills

Parent Company Name Mill Company Name Mill Name

Mill RSPO 

Certification 

(IP, SG, MB or 

Conventional)

Country
Latitude 

(Decimal Degree)
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(Decimal 

Degree)

UML ID

Agropalma De Inversiones Agropalma Group Crai/Agropar IP Brazil -2.524553 -48.797564 PO1000000407
Agropalma De Inversiones Agropalma Group Parapalma IP Brazil -2.54346111 -48.70624722 PO1000004955
Agropalma De Inversiones Agropalma Group Cpa IP Brazil -2.25308333 -48.58672222 PO1000000017

Thin Oil Products, Llc Agropecuaria Santa Maria Aceites Cimarrones IP Colombia 3.035593889 -73.11146556 PO1000003979
Thin Oil Products, Llc Manuelita Aceites Y Energía Yaguarito MB Colombia 3.883139 -73.339917 PO1000005117
Thin Oil Products, Llc Agroince Agroince No Colombia 8.10972222 -73.57444444 PO1000007434
Thin Oil Products, Llc Agropecuaria Santa Maria San Martin IP Colombia 3.51586111 -73.55833333 PO1000003981
Thin Oil Products, Llc Alianza Del Humea Alianza Del Humea No Colombia 4.26784 -72.98264 PO1000006349
Thin Oil Products, Llc Palmeras La Carolina Alianza Oriental IP Colombia 3.995075 -73.58075 PO1000003992
Thin Oil Products, Llc Bioplanta Palmera Para El Desarrollo Bioplanta Palmera Para El Desarrollo No Colombia 7.567717 -76.61233 PO1000007483
Thin Oil Products, Llc Cooperativa Palmas De Risaralda Cooperativa Palmas De Risaralda No Colombia 8.20255 -72.548675 PO1000004019
Thin Oil Products, Llc Entrepalmas Entrepalmas IP Colombia 3.56458333 -73.57941667 PO1000003983
Thin Oil Products, Llc Grupo Agroindustrial Hacienda La Gloria Extractora La Gloria No Colombia 8.614083 -73.680028 PO1000004753
Thin Oil Products, Llc Grupo Monterrey Extractora Monterrey No Colombia 7.29855556 -73.88372222 PO1000004012
Thin Oil Products, Llc Hacienda La Cabaña Hacienda La Cabaña MB Colombia 4.30126111 -73.3561 PO1000003999
Thin Oil Products, Llc Grasco Indupalma No Colombia 7.70346389 -73.45551472 PO1000001423
Thin Oil Products, Llc Manuelita Aceites Y Energía Palmar De Altamira No Colombia 4.750511 -71.68246 PO1000004007
Thin Oil Products, Llc Oleaginosas Santana Oleaginosas Santana No Colombia 3.99834425 -73.6133445 PO1000008406
Thin Oil Products, Llc Palmicultores Del Norte Palmicultores Del Norte No Colombia 8.535072 -72.63589 PO1000007531
Thin Oil Products, Llc Poligrow Colombia Oliomapi No Colombia 2.892506 -72.133175 PO1000003978
Thin Oil Products, Llc Grasco Procesadora De Aceite Ororoja No Colombia 7.376628 -73.570652 PO1000006313
Thin Oil Products, Llc Grupo Sarmiento Angulo Unipalma No Colombia 4.224962 -73.256984 PO1000006350
Thin Oil Products, Llc Semag De Los Llanos Oleaginosas San Marcos IP Colombia 3.733154 -73.341972 PO1000007667
Thin Oil Products, Llc Aceites Morichal Aceites Morichal No Colombia 3.92985 -73.242775 PO1000003988
Thin Oil Products, Llc Riopaila Castilla Castilla No Colombia 3.367247 -76.286729 PO1000010035
Thin Oil Products, Llc Palmas Del Cesar Palmas Del Cesar MB Colombia 7.88955278 -73.46608333 PO1000004752
Thin Oil Products, Llc Oleoinversiones Zomac Oleoinversiones Zomac No Colombia 4.689 -72.081 0
Thin Oil Products, Llc Oleoinversiones Zomac Extractora Cusiana No Colombia 4.595056 -72.827423 PO1000004005
Thin Oil Products, Llc Palmeras Del Llano Palmeras Del Llano No Colombia 3.961280556 -73.62677778 0
Thin Oil Products, Llc Hacienda La Cabaña Hacienda La Cabaña MB Colombia 4.30126111 -73.3561 PO1000003999

Pasternak Baum & Co Inc Oleoinversiones Zomac Extractora Cusiana No Colombia 4.595056 -72.827423 PO1000004005
Pasternak Baum & Co Inc Extractora Del Sur De Casanare Extractora Del Sur De Casanare MB Colombia 4.492361111 -72.84041667 PO1000003177
Pasternak Baum & Co Inc Grupo Agroindustrial Hacienda La Gloria Extractora La Gloria No Colombia 8.614083 -73.680028 PO1000004753
Pasternak Baum & Co Inc Grasco Indupalma No Colombia 7.70346389 -73.45551472 PO1000001423

Aceites Cimarrones Sas  Zona Franca Permanente Especial Agroindustrial Agropecuaria Santa Maria Aceites Cimarrones IP Colombia 3.035593889 -73.11146556 PO1000003979
Alcopalma S.A. Oleana Alcopalma No Colombia -0.049028 -79.348528 PO1000010023

Alianza Del Humea Sociedad Por Acciones Simplificada Alianza Del Humea Alianza Del Humea No Colombia 4.26784 -72.98264 PO1000006349
Compañia Palmicultora Del Llano S.A. Palmallano S.A. Alianza Del Humea Alianza Del Humea No Colombia 4.26784 -72.98264 PO1000006349

Entrepalmas S.A.S. Entrepalmas Entrepalmas IP Colombia 3.56458333 -73.57941667 PO1000003983
Industrial Aceitera Casanare S.A. Sucursal Colombia Numar Group Industrial Aceitera Del Casanare No Colombia 5.087917 -71.959972 PO1000008301

Oleaginosas San Marcos S A Semag De Los Llanos Oleaginosas San Marcos IP Colombia 3.733154 -73.341972 PO1000007667
Palmeras Del Llano S.A. Palmeras Del Llano Palmeras Del Llano No Colombia 3.961280556 -73.62677778 0

Compañia Palmicultora Del Llano Compañia Palmicultora Del Llano Palmallano No Colombia 4.346843 -73.005108 0
Ci Top Ci Top Palmeiras Colombia No Colombia 1.458972 -78.687056 0

Grupo Empresarial Oleoflores Grupo Empresarial Oleoflores Oleoflores MB Colombia 10.097694 -73.235083 PO1000003324
No Especificado Pasternak Baum & Co. Inc. No Especificado No Colombia 8°36'54.9"N   73°34'28"W

Cia Industrial Aceitera Coto Cincuenta Y Cuatro Sa Numar Group Coto 54 Guaycara IP Costa Rica 8.629417 -83.003667 PO1000002746
Cia Industrial Aceitera Coto Cincuenta Y Cuatro Sa Numar Group Coto 54 Aguirre IP Costa Rica 9.407896 -84.086646 PO1000002767
Cia Industrial Aceitera Coto Cincuenta Y Cuatro Sa Numar Group Latin America Agrialim MB Costa Rica 9.533773 -84.283596 PO1000002766

Cooperativa Agroindustrial De Servicios Múltiples De Productores De Palma Aceitera R.L.(Coopeagropal Rl) Pasternak Baum & Co. Inc. Cooperativa Agroindustrial De Servicios Múltiples De Productores De Palma Aceitera R.L.(Coopeagropal Rl) No Costa Rica 8.435763  -82.944432
Sandaniel Extractora San Daniel Cia Ltda Ciecopalma Extractora San Daniel No Ecuador -0.012028 -79.453189 PO1000008130

Ciecopalma Ciecopalma Extractora Rio Coca MB Ecuador -0.382502778 -76.995475 PO1000003991
Palmar De Los Esteros Ema Palmar De Los Esteros Ema Palesema No Ecuador 1.308638 -78.730805 PO1000008415

Santa Rosa  Sa Grupo Hame Santa Rosa  Sa No Guatemala 14.218639 -91.398472 PO1000006138
Atlantida Sa Palma Del Horizonte Extractora Palmas Del Horizonte (Pahosa) No Guatemala 14.5639167 -91.9391111 PO1000007504
Atlantida Sa Grupo Hame Olmeca 3 No Guatemala 14.636667 -92.148417 PO1000006136

Agroaceite Sociedad Anonima Agroaceite Extractora Agroaceite IP Guatemala 14.555208 -92.006 PO1000006137
Agroservicios El Triunfo Sa Palma Del Horizonte Extractora Palmas Del Horizonte (Pahosa) No Guatemala 14.5639167 -91.9391111 PO1000007504
Agroservicios El Triunfo Sa Grupo Hame Olmeca 3 No Guatemala 14.636667 -92.148417 PO1000006136

Thin Oil De Mexico Srl De Cv Aceites Sustentables De Palma Aceites Sustentables De Palma No Mexico 16.360506 -90.467794 PO1000008341
Aceitera Chiapaneca La Palma Spr De Rl De Cv Blanca Palomeras Aceitera Chiapaneca No Mexico 15.3227833 -92.82210833 PO1000004760

Aceites De Palma Sa De Cv Aceites De Palma Aceites De Palma No Mexico 18.0470389 -94.91766389 PO1000004765
Agroindustrial Uumbal Sa De Inv Cv Agroindustrial Uumbal Uumbal Agroforestal No Mexico 17.767702 -91.846862 PO1000008349

Oleosur S S A P I De Cv Oleosur Propalma No Mexico 15.24859 -92.67887 PO1000004762
Procesadora De Aceite De Palma Procesadora De Aceite De Palma Zitihualt No Mexico 15.2363417 -92.58649444 PO1000004761
Palmas De Candelaria Sa De Cv Oleofinos Del Carmen Oleofinos Del Carmen No Mexico 18.2628583 -91.30377778 PO1000004764

Palmeras Oleginosas Del Sur Palmeras Oleaginosas Del Sur Palmeras Oleaginosas Del Sur No Mexico 17.57338889 -92.03014444 PO1000004763
Industrial Aceitera De Las Raas Cukra Development Aceitera De La Raas No Nicaragua 12.26502 -83.830034 PO1000004767

Extraceite Sa Palmas San José Extraceite No Nicaragua 12.20317669 -84.23234336 0
Cia Industrial Aceitera Coto Cincuenta Y Cuatro Sa Agropalma De Inversiones Agropalma De Inversiones No Panama 8.385939 -82.741869 PO1000008576
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Cia Industrial Aceitera Coto Cincuenta Y Cuatro Sa/ Numar Group Coto 54 Guaycara IP Costa Rica 8.629417 -83.003667 PO1000002746
Cia Industrial Aceitera Coto Cincuenta Y Cuatro Sa/ Numar Group Latin America Agrialim MB Costa Rica 9.533773 -84.283596 PO1000002766

Coopeagropal R.L Pasternak Baum & Co. Inc. Coopeagropal R.L No Costa Rica N: 932948.9523 E: 616113.5737
Santa Rosa  Sa/ Grupo Hame Santa Rosa No Guatemala 14.218639 -91.398472 PO1000006138

Aceites De Palma Sa De Cv/ Aceites De Palma Aceites De Palma No Mexico 18.0470389 -94.91766389 PO1000004765
Agro Palm Ingredients Sa De Cv/ Oleosur Propalma No Mexico 15.24859 -92.67887 PO1000004762

Agroindustrial Uumbal Sa De Inv Cv/ Agroindustrial Uumbal Uumbal Agroforestal No Mexico 17.767702 -91.846862 PO1000008349
Thin Oil De Mexico Srl De Cv/ Aceites Sustentables De Palma Aceites Sustentables De Palma No Mexico 16.360506 -90.467794 PO1000008341
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